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Context and Objectives

POTENTIAL ECONOMIC IMPACT OF THE TPS-OIC
T ON THE CONCERNED PARTICIPATING STATES

Participating
countries

eSaudi Arabia, United Arab Emirates, Bahrain,
Kuwait, Oman, Qatar

eMorocco, Turkey, Iran, Malaysia, Jordan,
Bangladesh and Pakistan

Preparation of
the 3rd round
TNC Negotiations

eCoordination meetings October 2020 and June
2021

eOther upcoming meetings

Objectives

eEnhancing trade through preferential
concession list

eHelping Bilateral negotiations between
participating countries

eStudying the impact of tariff reduction PRETAS
Scheme, FTA and RTAs on intra-OIC Trade,
Investment, consumption, prices and GDP
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Assumptions on tariff
reduction

* 105157 e 20-25%

GTAP Model
Version 10: Data
2003 and 2015;
includes 141 ¢ 15-20%
Countries, regions
and 65 sectors
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eSingapore
*PAFTA

*EFTA

e Australia
eJapan

® Bahrain/USA
*UAE/Morocco
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eAgadir Agreement
*PAFTA

eTurkey

*EFTA

eEU

e UK

eUSA

*UAE

oZLECAf

FTA and RTAs Status of
13 Countries

*ECO and EFTA
eMorocco, Egypt, Malaysia, Palestine,
Albania
eKorea

«Mauritius Many of these
*MolQavia counrties apply low or

*Montenegro

«North Macedonia zero tariff with their

*Serbia

eShhaapors RTAs and FTAs and

i have effects on intra-
"Georgia OIC Trade flows
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eAgadir Agreement
*PAFTA

*EFTA

°EU

sUSA

eCanada
eSingapore

FTA and RTAs Status of *ASEAN
. *AFTA
13 Countries *Turkey
ePakistan
*New Zeland
*China
eHong Kong
eIndia
eKorea
*Chile
Impact of RTAs *Japan
eAustralia
and FTAs on 13
participating
countries «ECO
*SAFTA
*SAPTA
eIndonesia
eMalaysia
eMauritius
eChina
*Sri Lanka
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*ECO

*APTA

Bangladesh “SAFTA

*SAPTA
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RESULTS

Impact on

GDP (%) k- Malaysia | Bangladesh | Pakistan Bahrain Iran Jordan Kuwait Oman Qatar SaudiArabia| Turkey Morocco
emmvaluechangeFTALS| 1,075 | 0,265 0,114 0,213 0,013 0,181 0,011 0,215 0,037 0007 | 0213 | | 0,397
| emmmvaluechangeFTAO3| 3,831 | 0,287 0,287 1,188 0,017 2,432 0,035 0,251 0,033 0016 | 0308 | EE
| valuechangeTR15 | 0,529 | 0,01 0,015 0 -0,001 0,051 0,002 0 0 0,002 | 0038 | | 0,021
valuechangeTRO3 | 0,77 | 0,004 0,113 0,013 -0,002 0,254 0,005 0,009 0,003 0015 | 0032 | | 0,269

valuechangeTR03 valuechangeTR15 e \/3luechangeFTAO3 e \/3|luechangeFTA15
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RESULTS

Impact on
GDP (USS
million)
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Morocco
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Pakistan
Bangladesh
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100%
90%
80%
70%
RESULTS e
50%
40%
30%
20%
Impact on
Investments (%) 10%
0% . . : . 3
Malaysia | Bangladesh  Pakistan Bahrain Iran Jordan Kuwait Oman Qatar SaudiArabia  Turkey UAE Morocco
I valuechangeFTA15 1,5076 0,7476 1,8358 0,6239 0,0507 0,4946 0,0771 0,5552 0,081 -0,0399 0,5122 0,0789 0,7489
M valuechangeFTAO3 13,0262 0,7041 0,9754 2,4732 0,1327 6,2334 0,1489 0,6185 0,0697 0,0367 0,8979 0,1353 3,0368
M valuechangeTR15 0,655 0,0187 0,1041 0,0002 -0,0024 0,124 0,0074 0,0005 0,0005 0,0037 0,1058 0,0023 0,036

W valuechangeTRO03 1,5266 0,0064 0,0492 0,0476 0,0065 0,7147 0,0242 0,0278 0,0108 0,0472 0,0916 0,0209 0,4439

M valuechangeTRO3 M valuechangeTR15 M valuechangeFTAO3  m valuechangeFTA15
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3500
3000
2 500
2 000
1500
1000
500
Impact on I I I
Investments A w B on e eSS w4 - A1
(USS million)
-500 i ; ww
Malaysia  Bangladesh  Pakistan Bahrain Iran Jordan Kuwait Oman Qatar SaudiArabia  Turkey UAE Morocco
H valuechangeTR03 365 1 8 2 4 24 2 2 1 23 74 7 76
® valuechangeTR15 3112 117 157 97 82 211 14 39 7 18 722 45 518
 valuechangeFTAO3 13 1 1 2 0 6 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
® valuechangeFTA15 1272 369 635 47 63 55 22 133 52 -73 848 98 253

B valuechangeTR03 m valuechangeTR15 = valuechangeFTAO3 B valuechangeFTA15
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RESULTS

Impact on
consumption

POTENTIAL ECONOMIC IMPACT OF THE TPS-OIC
ON THE CONCERNED PARTICIPATING STATES

Slight impact on consumption for Oman, Bangladesh, Qatar
and Kuwait

Impact on consumption and governments expenditures for
Pakistan, Malaysia, UAE and Morocco (from 0.03 to 0.06%)
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RESULTS
40%
20%
0%
Impact on
exports (%)
-20%

valuechangeFTA15
valuechangeFTAO03
valuechangeTR15
valuechangeTR03

Malaysia

1,106
4,201
0,186
0,263
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Bangladesh

2,873
3,363
0,059
0,08

Pakistan

4,192
1,67
0,344
0,898

valuechangeTR03

Bahrain

0,424
1,973
0,004
0,007

Iran
0,348
0,201

0
-0,007

valuechangeTR15

Jordan
1,04
4,559
0,141
0,821

Kuwait
0,03
0,129
0,003
0,016
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Oman
0,12
0,276
-0,003
0,005

valuechangeFTAO3

Qatar SaudiArabia

0,153 -0,023
0,315 -0,016

0 0,002
0,008 0,034

valuechangeFTA15

Turkey
0,418
0,585
-0,101
-0,047

UAE
0,249
0,433
-0,002
0,005

Morocco
0,88
11,986
0,102
0,784
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Banglades SaudiArab
h ia
B valuechangeTR03 373 7 142 0 -4 42 5 1 2 43 -39 3 133
B valuechangeTR15 501 19 105 1 0 19 3 -1 0 8 -203 -5 38
B valuechangeFTAO3 5961 294 265 115 114 231 41 39 65 -20 485 275 2028
valuechangeFTA15 2977 950 1276 66 339 139 30 55 194 -84 841 495 326
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RESULTS
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Impact on 4 .l
im po rts 3 “~=y valuechangeFTA15
(%) 2 S - valuechangeFTAO3
r _— I -_— —_— r _— e e $ -y & & - r valuechangeTR15
L A = _— o _ = o &5 & = valuechangeTR03
-1
Malaysia Pakistan Bahrain Iran Jordan Kuwait Oman Qatar Turkey UAE Morocco
Banglades SaudiArab
h ia

m valuechangeTR03 0,288 0,068 0,539 0,062 0,025 0,654 0,082 0,047 0,041 0,172 0,158 0,047 0,795

B valuechangeTR15 0,228 0,067 0,277 0,009 0,001 0,085 0,016 0,002 0,005 0,013 0,098 0,006 0,08

B valuechangeFTAO3 7,225 2,687 1,904 3,743 0,433 6,632 0,633 0,773 0,957 0,121 1,761 0,42 9,364

valuechangeFTA15 1,995 2,644 3,073 0,563 0,419 0,464 0,234 0,485 0,694 -0,045 0,857 0,227 1,305

B valuechangeTR03 B valuechangeTR15 B valuechangeFTAO03 valuechangeFTA15
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RESULTS
60%
Impact on
imports
(USS

million)

409
ho% Malaysia Bangladesh Pakistan Bahrain Iran Jordan Kuwait Oman Qatar SaudiArabia Turkey UAE Morocco

= valuechangeFTA15 4564 1163 1782 96 361 132 118 175 281 -99 2232 489 687

B valuechangeFTAO03 7624 334 435 209 196 737 109 85 90 59 1765 307 1950

® valuechangeTR15 522 30 161 1 1 24 8 1 2 29 256 13 42

® valuechangeTR03 304 8 123 3 11 73 14 5 4 84 158 35 166

B valuechangeTR03 B valuechangeTR15 B valuechangeFTAO03 1 valuechangeFTA15
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RESULTS

Impact on

outputs

*Malaysia:

decline of agricultural commodities
like paddy, cereals, vegetables,
fruits, sugarcane, plant fibres and
for 2015 FTA third parties.

Increase of wheat (43.65% in 2003
and 17.82% in 2015 tariff reduction
scheme and also wool and silk
(3.2%) .

Increase Raw milk, bovine meat,
dairy products, chemicals, rubber,
electrical equipment, vehicles,
machinery & equipment, electricity
and services with FTA Third parties

I, IVUILVILGAL

-oic.org
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* Pakistan: increase metal
products (5.97%), leather
(3.02%), beverage and tobacco
products (2.32%), transport
equipment (2.25%), wood
(2.01%), chemicals (1.87%),
sugar (1.38%), vehicles
(1.12%), for FTA third parties
2015 and increase of Textiles
by 1.87% for FTA third parties
2003 and increase of
beverages and tobacco by
3.26% for tariff reduction 2003
and by 2.32% for FTA third
parties 2015

« VWWR/OILT. VYV VY vv.-uu;-u-u.ufg

* * Bangladesh: increase oilseeds by
25.15% and wearing apparel by
2.05% for FTA third parties 2015, and
that of leather, wearing apparels,
plant fibres and textiles increase by
3.11%, 2.70%, 1.83% and 0.93% for
FTA third parties 2003.

*Bahrain: increase of textiles and
wearing apparels e by 21.49% and
65.7% for FTA third parties . Increase
of Services, Bovine meat, oil seeds,
wool and silk, vegetable oils for the
FTA third parties 2003
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*|ran: increase of leather,
textiles, wool and silk,
vegetable oils by 2.9%,
2.6%, 1.25%, and 1.49%
respectively for FTA third
parties 2003.

* Jordan: increase of the
textiles (32.3%), vegetable
oil (16.06%), vehicles
(14.76%), electrical
equipment (10.56%),
wearing apparels (8.18%),
wool and silk (7.81%) for
2003 FTA third parties.

oic.org : website: www.icdt-oic.org

*Kuwait: increase of
vegetable oil, bovine
meat, crops, dairy
products and a decline in
manufacturing sector for
FTA third parties -2003
and increase of raw milk
and dairy products for
tariff reductrion scheme
2003.

* Oman: increase of many
agricultural products for
FTA third parties 2003.

*Qatar: increase of
manufacturing industries
(1.19%), petroleum (1.17%),
transport equipment (0.71%),
chemicals (0.66%) for FTA third
parties2003, and decrease
metals (-1.76%), vehicles (-

1.47%) and crops (-1.35%) for
FTA third parties 2003.
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*Turkey: increase of
crops (57.82%), wood
(2.24%), electronics
(1.32%), vegetable oils
(0.91%) for FTA third
parties more than
tariff reduction
scheme 2003 and
decline of some
manufacturing sectors

.org : website:
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*UAE: negligeable increase
of vegetable oil, sugar, wool
and silk, processed rice,
sugarcane for FTA third
parties 2003, and also wool
and silk, oil seeds, dairy
products, wearing apparel

for FTA third parties 2015.

Increase of vegetable oil,
crops, oil seeds, petroleum,
textiles, wearing apparel,
electronic & electrical
equipment, for FTA third
parties 2003

www.icdt-oic.org

*KSA: increase of plant fibres,
sugar, vegetable oil, sugarcane for

FTA third parties 2003 and increase
of sugar, sugarcane, processed
rice, and textiles for the tariff
reduction scheme 2003.

* Morocco: increase of petroleum,
dairy products, electricity, raw milk
and equipment for tariff reduction
scheme 2003 instead to 2015 and
increase of vegetable oils, crops,
vegetables, fruits, oilseeds,
woolsilk for FTA third parties 2003;
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Conclusion

Morocco, Malaysia, Jordan and Bahrain may experience a notable increase in GDP and other macro-
economic factors, while some countries like Iran, Kuwait, Oman, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, UAE, etc.
experience a negligible impact during both the scenarios

Iran, Saudi Arabia, and UAE benefited from the tariff elimination amongst themselves during both 2003
and 2015.

Impact on the GDP, investment, exports, and imports of Pakistan is more when tariffs are eliminated
among participating countries than that of with third parties for the year 2003, and for Kuwait the
impact is slightly higher when internal FTAs are assumed to be signed during 2015.
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Conclusion

Other countries like Malaysia, Bahrain, Turkey, Oman, Bangladesh, and Morocco benefit more from
FTASs signed with external partners during both 2003 and 2015

TPSOIC should be revised and adapted with the new generation of agreements

*The impact should more significant when Member Countries became participating

*The RTAs and FTAs of Member States ratified with some third parties are more advanced than TPSOIC
and contribute to hampering intra-OIC Trade, investment, consumption and output
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